Board of Directors of the Company vide Circular Resolution passed on 17
th

May, 2025 has inter alia approved 

the allotment of 23,04,539 (Twenty Three Lakhs Four Thousands Five Hundred Thirty Nine) equity shares 

(“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of ₹134.66/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Sixty Six only) 

(including a premium of ₹124.66/-) per equity share on a preferential basis to the allotees as mentioned in 

Annexure I.  

Further, the securities allotted on preferential basis shall be subject to such lock-in restriction as prescribed

[...]

Regulations and other applicable laws 

3.  Total number of Securities 

proposed to be issued or the 

total amount for which the 

Securities will be issued  

23,04,539 (Twenty Three Lakhs Four Thousands Five Hundred Thirty Nine)  

equity shares at an issue price of ₹134.66/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four 

and Paise Sixty Six only) (including a premium of ₹124.66/-) per equity share 

aggregating to Rs. 31,03,29,221.74/- (Rupees Thirty One Crores Three Lakhs 

Twenty Nine Thousands Two Hundred Twenty One and Seventy Four Paisa 

only) 

In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock